"Moments by the Harbour @Harbour City" Promotion Terms & Conditions

- 1. Promotion period is from 30 Sep 2024 to 3 Nov 2024.
- Participants are required to register online via pass.harbourcity.com.hk as HARBOUR CITYZEN
 Member (Member) to join this promotion. Each participant can register as Member ONCE only;
 Harbour City Estates Limited reserves the right to request Member to present their proof of identity
 for verification.
- 3. During the promotion period, Members are required to acquire the "Scenic Guide" at the mall's map directories, concierge counters or Shoppers' Care Centres, follow the instructions and collect stamps from three signature outdoor sites at Harbour City 2/F Balcony, Gateway Arcade, 4/F Terrace, Ocean Centre and Ocean Terminal Deck.
- 4. At the same time, Members are required to take one photo with Bunmiebun at the limited-time check-in spot located at Canton Road Entrance of Gateway Arcade (near Shop G101 Giorgio Armani); and take one photo with the harbour view at one of the signature outdoor sites (the participant's front face must appear on both photos). The two photos must be shared on Facebook, Instagram or Xiaohongshu with designated hashtags (upon completion, collectively referred as "qualified photos") in order for Member to redeem rewards at the redemption counter.
- 5. Designated hashtags for Facebook are "#HarbourCity", "#AIAHongKong", "URDUHK"; designated hashtags for Instagram are "@harbourcity", "#harbourcity", "@aiahongkongmacau", "AIAHongKong", "@urdu.hk", "#Bunmiebun"; designated hashtags for Xiaohongshu are "#香港海港城", "#友邦香港", "#胖包点".
- 6. Members must follow at least ONE Harbour City social media account, including Facebook (@HarbourCity), Instagram (@harbourcity) or Xiaohongshu (@香港海港城).
- 7. Members must register AIA Dining Cover 2 (30 days free coverage) to redeem rewards. Participants must be between the ages of 18 and 70, hold a valid identity document issued by the HKSAR government, live and be physically present in Hong Kong in order to be eligible to register AIA Dining Cover 2. Upon successful registration, Member should show the confirmation email or confirmation SMS at proof at the redemption counter in order to redeem rewards. Members who do not hold a valid identity document issued by the HKSAR government must follow the instructions of onsite staff members to register personal details in order to redeem rewards.
- 8. AIA Dining Cover 2 is underwritten by AIA International Limited (a company incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) ("AIA"), product is subject to Terms and Conditions, please note the relevant product risks. To learn more about the product, please visit www.aia.com.hk
- 9. Members must present a valid "Gift Redemption e-Pass to redeem rewards.
- 10. Each Member is limited to redeem rewards ONCE only during the promotion period for max ONE HK\$100 Dining Cash Voucher or ONE limited-edition gift plus ONE Hong Kong Observation Wheel tickets (collectively referred as "rewards"). Cash Vouchers and Gifts will be randomly distributed and cannot be selected. Cash vouchers, limited-edition gifts and Hong Kong Observation Wheel tickets are limited and available on first-come first-served basis while stock lasts.
- 11. Members must redeem the gifts in person. Redemption by sales staff of Harbour City tenants and other persons on behalf of Members will not be accepted. Harbour City staffs may determine whether the Member is redeeming in person judging from the member's front face appearing on the photo and reject redemption while necessary.

- 12. Dining Cash Voucher are valid till 17 Nov 2024 and can only be used at designated restaurants. Please refer to the back of the Voucher or enquire designated restaurants & confectionery outlets for its usage terms.
- 13. Redemption counter is located at Level 2, Ocean Terminal, Harbour City (Near Shop OTE202 Tsukada Nojo). Opening hours are 1pm 8pm daily.
- 14. All rewards are NOT FOR SALE, non-exchangeable for cash and/or other gifts, and are non-returnable. Harbour City Estates Limited reserve the right to collect or cancel the gifts used for sale.
- 15. Sales staff and employees of Harbour City tenants are not eligible to participate in this promotion.
- 16. In case of any dispute, the decision of Harbour City Estates Limited and AIA shall be final.